> >l S| > 7 =
222 dz30 "N\ e
2oENEZRY A\ o
:§:§2§2§ —V \ \
’églég%gég g \
G 20 2D Al &)/ W
?{;‘? ci:.\ iy / N I < =
(:,f,. T hELZF < = Sz Sz Sz &
WO IR === r.xé-—;'_:. el
Z z S AERESEEL
=] W, et o Ve R =4 S =t
2dcy (2 /@ s 2B EIZ oS
2528 / @\& %%ﬁy?lﬁg
i/ 9/ @ —GIEER)
o ="
_______________ A (2) &9 55
@ TSR ~ @;'JF)
X — P — o~ N
/ EERE, @ &S DL‘J @ W -
<3, \ \ —
e il & oooéqr)@< erToboa-y
0y = N S N\ Mo
e — — G e /<q>)“_‘§_’('c"5’5’ L e @ @O
N
& ENg N PR ~@®@ —T{;)_:Bt@ e ® -
— \ et 3 S [ =
=T e G @De00000000000 O W=
= = NSy MANRENE) {/L—K\\:ﬂ
) (B) AEPEHERL T g2 2 NEY)

e e
B ©| (7




No Parts Name QTY | No. | Parts Name QTyY
1 INLET STRAINER 1 54A-1 MOTOR UNIT 1000W (110V) 1
2 GLAND NUT 1 54A-2| MOTOR UNIT 1000W (220V) 1
3A | SUCTION TUBE 1 55 | CARBON BRUSH8x 16 2
3B | SUCTION HOSE 1 56 BRUSH CAP 2
4 O-RING @2x@159x@D19.9 1 57 CONTROL BOX 1
5 INTAKE DISC 1 58 | PRESSURE ADJUSTOR 1
6 O-RING 3028 2 59 | SETSCREW M4 x 4 1
2 CHECK BALL @12.7 SUS 1 60 ADJUSTOR WHEEL 1
8 BALL GUIDE 1 é1 POWER SWITCH 1
9 SOCKET CAP SCREW MBx 25 4 62 FUSE 1
10 PUMP HOUSING 1 63 NUT M3 2
11 QOUTPUT NIPPLE  PT 1/4" x 1/4"-19UNF 2 64 | LCD DISPLAY 1
12 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 1 65 WINDOW 1
13 PRIMING VALVE 1 66 SCREW M3 x 12 2
14 | DRAIN TUBE PT1/8"x IM 1 67-1 | ELECTRONICS UNIT 1300W (110V) 1
15 N/A - 67-2 | ELECTRONICS UNIT 1300W (220V) 1
16 PISTON GLAND-MALE 2 67A-1 | ELECTRONICS UNIT 1000W (110V) 1
17 PISTON V-PACKING-PE 6 67A-2 | ELECTRONICS UNIT 1000W (220V) |
18 | PISTON V-PACKING-LEATHER 4 68 | SOCKET CAP SCREW M4 x 12 4
19 PISTON GLAND-FEMALE I 69 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1.5x3C x 3.5M 1
20 | PACKING SPACER 1 70 | HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 16.5M 3300 PSI 1/4™19UNF 1
21 DISC SPRING 3 71 END CAP 2
22 BALL SEAT FASTENER MI16xP1.0 1 72 FRAME BRACKET-LOWER 4
23 BALL SEAT-SMALL @2.5x@13.8x4 1 73 FRAME 1
24 BALL @6.35SUS | 74 FRAME BRACKET-UPPER 4
25 DISPLACEMENT PISTON 1 75 SCREW M5 x 30 28
26 | THROAT GLAND-MALE 1 76 | CROSSPIECE-FRONT 1
27 THROAT V-PACKING-PE 4 77 SOCKET CAP SCREW Mé x 16 2
28 THROAT V-PACKING-LEATHER 2 78 RELEASE LEVER 2
29 | THROAT GLAND-FEMALE ! 79 | CROSSPIECE-REAR 1
30 O-RING S-31.5 2 80 SPRING DI x@13xD15x 10T x 70L i
31 SEAL SEAT ! 81 RELEASE BUTTON 1
32 PACKING NUT ! 82 CROSSBAR 1
33 SNAP RING 1 83 LOWER HOSE BRACKET 1
34 | WRISTPIN-ROD ©@16x 32 1 84 | WHEEL 2
35 | WRISTPIN-PISTON @9.5x 25 1 85 | CIRCLIP S-19 4
36 DRIVE PISTON 1 86 HANDLE SLIDE BRACKET B 2
37 | SCREW M5x8 2 87 | HANDLE SLIDE BRACKET A 2
38 | GUIDE CYLINDER (238 x @44 x 43 | 88 | HANDLE |
39 SOCKET CAP SCREW M8 x 50 4 89 TOOL BOX LID 1
40 | SCREW MBx 16 2 90 | HAND KNOB  M5x8 2
41 L-BRACKET ! 21 TOOL BOX |
42 FITTING  PT 1/4"-19 x 1/4"-19UNF 1 92 SOCKET CAP SCREW Mé x 35 2
43 | FILTER HOUSING ] 93 | DUAL PURPOSE WRENCH 1
44 | BRACKET ! 94 | SCREW M5x 12 1
45 SCREW M5x8 7 95 SCREW M4 x 10 5
46 | PUMP FILTER 1 96 | CABLE GLAND SB7R-3 1
47 | FILTER CAP 1 97 | CABLE GLAND SBBR-3 1
48 CRANK HOUSING 1 98 O-RING 2009 1
49 BALL BEARING 6004 7Z | 99 FENCE 2
50 CONNECTING ROD 1 100 N/A -
51 NEEDLE BEARING HK 3012 1 101 FLAT WASHER @B8x@19x3 2
52 CRANK GEAR DP24 x 1217 (1300W) 1 102 TUBE HOLDER 2
52A | CRANK GEAR DP24 x 1217 (1000W) 1 103 LUBRICATING OIL TANK 100 cc 1
53 | BALL BEARING 6301 77 ] 104 | L-ATTACHMENT |
54-1 | MOTOR UNIT  1300W (110V) | 105-107 | N/A -
54-2 | MOTOR UNIT  1300W (220V) 1 108 TUBE HOLDER 2




PRESSURE
J J

o~ ADJUSTOR
RED

BLACK
WHITE ELECTRONICS UNIT

O [0\ @J

ISPLAY
? ﬁl -
O =0l LA =
\eow LA =Z
RED 1Py //
BROWN —'/ §
BLACK O
PRESSURE 79 I:' [ %
TRANSDUCER s “
—1Ynls
O
EARTH
110V=20A == ==
230V= 15A

WHITE Q) I oS 1

- = BLUE AI]"’ "ﬂ o
~ |L__—""srown =l

POWER

SWITCH

110V-UL =BLACK
230V-VDE = BROWN

110V-UL  =WHITE
230V-VDE = BLUE




